503985592 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032248

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIAN A. PARKS			08/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	A. RAY	MOND ET CIE	
Street Address:	115, C	DURS BERRIAT	
City:	GREN	OBLE	
State/Country:	FRANC	CE	
Postal Code:	38000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:		Number	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsultable of the second	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuited; if that	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	Number14841149(248)433-7274o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent248-433-7200	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-433-7200 amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE	via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-433-7200 amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-433-7200 amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE TROY, MICHIGAN 48084	via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-433-7200 amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE TROY, MICHIGAN 48084	via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	Number 14841149 (248)433-7274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsued; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 248-433-7200 amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 40877-00040	via US Mail.

Docket No.: 40877-00040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Brian A. Parks, having a residence address of 8261 O Connell Road, Fenton, Michigan 48430, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

UNLOCKING TOOL FOR A QUICK CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I have executed an Application for United States Patent having Serial No. <u>14/841,149</u> and a filing date of <u>August 31, 2015</u>.

I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto A. RAYMOND ET CIE (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 115, cours Berriat, Grenoble, FRANCE 38000, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall bereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: 8/29/2016

Bruin Worke

Brian A. Parks

BLOOMFIELD 40877-40 1535565v1

RECORDED: 08/31/2016